Philosophy and Geography I:

SPACE, PLACE, AND'
ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS

Edited by
ANDREW LIGHT
JONATHAN M. SMITH

o i

d ‘/‘/(7”’ ”V-\“'a,‘\%ﬁ‘ \
"'MEDE?.S ACHS. Sy
A ATS. U UNIV.-

S ';
RIBLIOTHEK )
N\ COTTINGEN _#

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD PUBLISHERS, INC.
Lanham ¢ Boulder * New York ¢ London




Contents

List of Illustrations

Acknowledgments

Introduction: Geography, Philosophy, and the Environment
Andrew Light and Jonathan M. Smith

On the Ethical Determination of Geography: A Kantian
Prolegomenon
Robert Burch

Nature’s Presence: Reflections on Healing and Domination
Eric Katz

The Takings Clause and the Meanings of Land
Zev Trachtenberg

Muslim Contributions to Geography and Environmental Ethics:

The Challenges of Comparison and Pluralism
James L. Wescoat, Jr.

The Dialectical Social Geography of Elisée Reclus
John Clark

The Maintenance of Natural Capital: Motivations and Methods
Clive L. Spash and Anthony M. H. Clayton

Wilderness Management
Roger Paden

Mead and Heidegger: Exploring the Ethics and Theory of
Space, Place, and the Environment
Eliza Steelwater

vii

ix

Xi

15

49

63

91

117

143

175

189



Viii Contents

Critical Reflections on Biocentric Environmental Ethics: Is It
an Alternative to Anthropocentrism?
Roger King

Ecology, Modernity, and the Intellectual Legacy of the
Frankfurt School
Matthew Gandy

Critical Questions in Environmental Philosophy
Annie L. Booth

Index

About the Contributors

209

231

255

275
281



