

### Philosophy and Geography I:

## SPACE, PLACE, AND ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS

# Edited by Andrew Light Jonathan M. Smith



ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD PUBLISHERS, INC.

Lanham • Boulder • New York • London

### **Contents**

List of Illustrations	ίX
Acknowledgments	xi
Introduction: Geography, Philosophy, and the Environment Andrew Light and Jonathan M. Smith	1
On the Ethical Determination of Geography: A Kantian Prolegomenon  Robert Burch	15
Nature's Presence: Reflections on Healing and Domination Eric Katz	49
The Takings Clause and the Meanings of Land Zev Trachtenberg	63
Muslim Contributions to Geography and Environmental Ethics: The Challenges of Comparison and Pluralism  James L. Wescoat, Jr.	91
The Dialectical Social Geography of Elisée Reclus  John Clark	117
The Maintenance of Natural Capital: Motivations and Methods Clive L. Spash and Anthony M. H. Clayton	143
Wilderness Management Roger Paden	175
Mead and Heidegger: Exploring the Ethics and Theory of Space, Place, and the Environment  Eliza Steelwater	189

viii

#### Contents

Critical Reflections on Biocentric Environmental Ethics: Is It an Alternative to Anthropocentrism?  Roger King  Ecology, Modernity, and the Intellectual Legacy of the Frankfurt School  Matthew Gandy  Critical Questions in Environmental Philosophy  Annie L. Booth	209
	231
	255
Index	275
About the Contributors	281